SD-2006DL+(Duplex Intercom)
Products Description
USER MANUAL
Installed in the place of anti-theft glass
Application scenarios include banks, security rooms, hospitals, bus
stations, etc.
• It has two-way intercom, recording output, volume adjustment.
• Power supply mode: power supply by power adapter.
Please read this manual before installation and connection.
• The host intercom adopts physical press button and integrated high-
performance conference microphone; Outside speaker is equipped with
external microphone.
Features
Plug and Play, Easy installation, support desktop placement or wall mounted.
Power adapter(DC12V/200mA)
• Easy to Use
• Auto-mute
• Duplex Intercom
SD-2006DL+ supports two-way intercom inside and outside the window.
• Clear sound | Volume adjustment
The voice is clear, natural and loud. That support the sound inside and outside
the window, and the volume can be adjusted.
SD-2006DL+ supports infrared detection function and can enter into mute
mode automatically.
Host Intercom
Outside Speaker
Package Includes
1 x Dual-way
host intercom
1 x Outside
Speaker
1x Power Adapter 1x User manual
8
7 Outside Speaker
9
Outside Microphone
Infrared Sensor
Built-in infrared sensor can automatically
detect whether there are customers handling
business outside the window.
45° 45°
WORKING AUTO MUTE
8 9
7 7
USER MANUAL
How to Connect
How to Install
Window
Outside
Install the host intercom in the
working room and outside speaker.
Negligence may cause serious injury.
Do not disassemble or modify the
equipment.
May cause fire or electric shock.
1
Microphone is commonly
affixed at the place above
30cm of the transfer plate.
2
POWER
ADAPTER
DC12V@200mA
Insert the outside speaker
into the host intercom jack.1
Insert the power adapter into power
source and insert the pin into the host
intercom jack.
2
Press the power switch, If
the power indicator light will
lighten, the unit is in normal
working status.
3
Host speaker impedance power: 8 Ω, 1.5W
Extension speaker impedance power:  8 Ω, 1.2W
Host microphone sensitivity: -51 ± 2dB
Output frequency 20Hz~20KHz
Sensitivity of extension microphone:  -44 ± 2dB
Signal to noise ratio: ≥ 90dB
Harmonic distortion:  < 0.5%
Working temperature:  -20 ℃ ~ + 60 ℃
Working humidity:  10% - 90%
Host size:  80x150x55mm
Extension size:  ￠64x18mm
Host microphone length:  360mm
Cable length 1.9m (Distance from host to extension)
Material
Plastic (Host station)
Aluminum alloy (Extension station)
Technical Specifications
Precautions
!
WARNING
Do not install or connect the
device with the power on.
May cause electric shock or
malfunction.
If you make a loud noise suddenly, it
may cause damage to your ears.
Do not put your ear close to the
speaker when using the device
Warranty Card
Product model:
Contact Number:
Serial Number:
Seller:
Date of purchase:
Contact Number:
Address:
Zip Code:
User Name:
2. For warranty service, you need to
provide proof of receipt purchased from
the actual seller for verification.
1. Most new products offer a three-year
manufacturer's warranty from the date of
purchase.
Notes:
3. The serial number has been changed,
defaced or deleted.
Exclusions from warranty:
1. To any product damaged by accident.
2. If the product is misused or abused, or
due to unauthorized modification or
maintenance.
SD-2006DL+(Duplex Intercom)
3
0
 C
M